NGR
www.vishay.com Vishay Milwaukee
Revision: 27-Feb-18 1 Document Number: 31873
For technical questions, contact: vishaymilwaukeeresistor@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Reliable Neutral Grounding Resistors, High Current Grid Resistors
FEATURES

Note
• Per IEEE-32, standard NGRs are designed for a maximum on-time of 10 s and a maximum temperature rise of 760 °C
STANDARD ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL SYSTEM VOLTAGE
(kV)
LINE-NEUTRAL
VOLTAGE
(kV)
CURRENT
(A)
RESISTANCE
VALUE

TOLERANCE
± %
NGR1390 2.4 1.39 100 to 1000 1.39 to 13.9 10
NGR2400 4.16 2.4 100 to 1000 2.40 to 24.00 10
NGR4160 7.20 4.16 100 to 1000 4.16 to 41.60 10
NGR7200 12.47 7.2 100 to 1000 7.2 to 72 10
NGR7620 13.2 7.62 100 to 1000 7.6 to 76 10
NGR8000 13.8 8 100 to 1000 8 to 80 10
CONTACT INFORMATION
For design assistance, contact: vishaymilwaukeeresistor@vishay.com or +1-888-616-6666
NGR

GLOBAL MODEL HISTORICAL
MODEL
SYSTEM
VOLTAGE
(kV)
LINE-NEUTRAL
VOLTAGE
(kV)
CURRENT
(A)
RESISTANCE
()
DIMENSIONS (inches)
A B C
5 kV VOLTAGE CLASS
NGR1390K0100B00000 MRC13100 2.4 1.39 100 13.9 36 36 34
NGR1390K0200B00000 MRC13200 2.4 1.39 200 6.95 36 36 34
NGR1390K0300B00000 MRC13300 2.4 1.39 300 4.63 36 36 34
NGR1390K0400B00000 MRC13400 2.4 1.39 400 3.48 36 36 34
NGR1390K0500B00000 MRC13500 2.4 1.39 500 2.78 36 36 34
NGR1390K0600B00000 MRC13600 2.4 1.39 600 2.32 36 36 34
NGR1390K0800B00000 MRC13800 2.4 1.39 800 1.74 36 36 48
NGR1390K1000B00000 MRC131000 2.4 1.39 1000 1.39 36 36 48
5 kV VOLTAGE CLASS
NGR2400K0100B00000 MRC24100 4.16 2.4 100 24.00 36 36 34
NGR2400K0200B00000 MRC24200 4.16 2.4 200 12.00 36 36 34
NGR2400K0300B00000 MRC24300 4.16 2.4 300 8.00 36 36 34
NGR2400K0400B00000 MRC24400 4.16 2.4 400 6.00 36 36 34
NGR2400K0500B00000 MRC24500 4.16 2.4 500 4.80 36 36 34
NGR2400K0600B00000 MRC24600 4.16 2.4 600 4.00 36 36 48
NGR2400K0800B00000 MRC24800 4.16 2.4 800 3.00 36 36 48
NGR2400K1000B00000 MRC241000 4.16 2.4 1000 2.40 36 36 48
5 kV VOLTAGE CLASS
NGR4160K0100B00000 MRC41100 7.20 4.16 100 41.60 36 36 34
NGR4160K0200B00000 MRC41200 7.20 4.16 200 20.80 36 36 34
NGR4160K0300B00000 MRC41300 7.20 4.16 300 13.87 36 36 34
NGR4160K0400B00000 MRC41400 7.20 4.16 400 10.40 36 36 48
NGR4160K0500B00000 MRC41500 7.20 4.16 500 8.32 36 36 48
NGR4160K0600B00000 MRC41600 7.20 4.16 600 6.93 36 36 48
NGR4160K0800B00000 MRC41800 7.20 4.16 800 5.20 36 36 63
NGR4160K1000B00000 MRC411000 7.20 4.16 1000 4.16 36 36 63
15 kV VOLTAGE CLASS
NGR7200K0100B00000 MRC72100 12.47 7.2 100 72 42 48 48
NGR7200K0200B00000 MRC72200 12.47 7.2 200 36 42 48 48
NGR7200K0300B00000 MRC72300 12.47 7.2 300 24 42 48 48
NGR7200K0400B00000 MRC72400 12.47 7.2 400 18 42 48 63
NGR7200K0500B00000 MRC72500 12.47 7.2 500 14.4 42 48 63
NGR7200K0600B00000 MRC72600 12.47 7.2 600 12 84 48 48
NGR7200K0800B00000 MRC72800 12.47 7.2 800 9 84 48 63
NGR7200K1000B00000 MRC721000 12.47 7.2 1000 7.2 84 48 63
15 kV VOLTAGE CLASS
NGR7620K0100B00000 MRC76100 13.2 7.62 100 76 42 48 48
NGR7620K0200B00000 MRC76200 13.2 7.62 200 38.1 42 48 48
NGR7620K0300B00000 MRC76300 13.2 7.62 300 25.4 42 48 48
NGR7620K0400B00000 MRC76400 13.2 7.62 400 19 42 48 63
NGR7620K0500B00000 MRC76500 13.2 7.62 500 15.2 84 48 48
NGR7620K0600B00000 MRC76600 13.2 7.62 600 12.7 84 48 48
NGR7620K0800B00000 MRC76800 13.2 7.62 800 9.5 84 48 63
NGR7620K1000B00000 MRC761000 13.2 7.62 1000 7.6 84 48 63
15 kV VOLTAGE CLASS
NGR8000K0100B00000 MRC80100 13.8 8 100 80 42 48 48
NGR8000K0200B00000 MRC80200 13.8 8 200 40 42 48 48
NGR8000K0300B00000 MRC80300 13.8 8 300 26.7 42 48 48
NGR8000K0400B00000 MRC80400 13.8 8 400 20 42 48 63
NGR8000K0500B00000 MRC80500 13.8 8 500 16 42 48 48
NGR8000K0600B00000 MRC80600 13.8 8 600 13.6 42 48 48
NGR8000K0800B00000 MRC80800 13.8 8 800 10 42 48 63
NGR8000K1000B00000 MRC801000 13.8 8 1000 8 - - -
NGR
www.vishay.com Vishay Milwaukee
Revision: 27-Feb-18 3 Document Number: 31873
For technical questions, contact: vishaymilwaukeeresistor@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Note
• See “Standard Product Ratings” table for product specific dimensions
DIMENSIONS
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PARAMETER UNIT RESISTOR CHARACTERISTICS
Resistance tolerance % 10
Operating temperature °C -55 to +760
Maximum working voltage kV 0.6 to 15 (product dependent)
MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS
Resistive element Stainless steel
Element insulators Ceramic
Enclosure Steel (stainless steel upon request)
High voltage insulation Porcelain
GLOBAL PART NUMBER INFORMATION
Global Part Numbering example: NGR8000K1000BZZZZZ (NGR-ZZZZZ 8000 V 1000 A 10 % B)
N G R 8 0 0 0 K 1 0 0 0 B Z Z Z Z Z
MODEL
(3 digits)
VALUE